UNOFFICIAL COP

Prepared By: MEHUL VYAS

 M_{V} Ocwen Łoan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Pelm Beach, Florida 33409 (561)682-8000

Doc#: 0700910139 Fee: \$50.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/09/2007 12:50 PM Pg: 1 of 3

RECORD

OFB No: 33601402

NOTE: PLEASE CROSS REFERENCE WITH THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE/DEED RECORDED ON 6-18-03 IN BOOK AS INSTRUMENT 03/6933000, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RECORDS.

AFFIDAVIT OF LOST ASSIGNMENT

Personally appeared before the undersigned officer authorized by law to administer oaths in said State and County, comes the undersigned, who states on oath as follows:

That I am over 21 years of age, and competent to give this affidavit.

2. That I currently serve as an officer of OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. and am perconally familiar with the facts set forth herein.

3. That on or about JUNE 4, 2003, TORLIKONDA SURESHBABU executed a Note and a Mortg igt/Deed of Trust in favor of LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY, which Mortgap./ Teed of Trust was recorded on 6-/8-03 in Book
Page _____, Instrument 03/693300, COOK County land records.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE SOUTH 30 FEET OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 6 IN MC NEILL'S ADDITION TO EVANSTON IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH LAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

TAX # 10-13-209-011-0000

That LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY subsequently transferred its interest in the above Note and Mortgage/Deer of Trust to OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC The original assignment was lost or misple ced before being recorded.

By:

This affidavit may be relied on by purchasers, sellers, lenders, attorneys and title insurers.

Signed, sealed and delivered

ip the presence of:

Rebecca Monzon

1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

anna

Michael Hanna

1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

State of Florida

)SS.

County of Palm Beach

On NOVEMBER 27, 2006, subscribed and sworn before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Scott W. Anderson, of 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he is the Vice President of OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. and that he did execute the foregoing instrument. He is personally known to me.

1

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

When Recorded Mail To: Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236 467664

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Christina Castro Commission # DD518202 Expires: FEB. 14, 2010 londed Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

OCV. EN LOAN SERVICING, LLC.

Name: Scott W Anderson

Title: Vice President

0700910139 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Mail To:

Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15236 467664

Prepared by: HIMA H. KOTGWAL OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1661 Worthington สิวัลส์, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 Loan Number: 33601402 1207 S

Investor # 2359

RECORD 2nd

ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated JUNE 4, 2003 and executed by TOFLI CONDA SURESHBABU, as Mortgagor(s), to LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY as Beneficiary in the amount of \$27,600.00, and recorded on 618-03, as document number 316133000, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned hereby eleases said Mortgage which formally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTH 30 FEET OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 6 IN MC NELL'S ADDITION TO EVANSTON IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS TELL.
OFFICE

Commonly known as 1915 N. DEWEY, EVANSTON, IL

Tax ID #: 10-13-209-011-0000

Dated: NOVEMBER 27, 2006

0700910139 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Title: Servicing Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA

DOOD OF COS COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on NOVEMBER 27, 2006, by Neil Dyson, Servicing Officer of O(:WFN LOAN SERVICING, LLC, on behalf of the company. Neil Dyson is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

TS. PORTICO

NOEMI MORALES Notary Public, State of Florida

My Comm. DD 478884

Expires: 10/05/2009